2. Which of these most closely represents your view.

[ [ I AGE YT
A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 459 542 233 397 371 49 142 467 343 74 274 312 340
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 489 512 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 288 277 341
465 235 229 162 185 118 95 128 144 97 52 167 137 108

| may not agree with everything the people who have taken
part in the truck protests in Ottawa have said but their
frustration is legitimate and worthy of our sympathy.

46% 48% 45% 58% 53% 32% 65% 46% 43% 40% 56% 58% 50% 32%
E E GHI* M* M M
536 254 282 119 162 255 51 148 191 146 41 121 139 233
What the people taking part in the truck protests in Ottawa
have said and done is wrong and does not deserve any of our
sympathy. 54% 52% 55% 42% 47% 68% 35% 54% 57% 60% 44% 42% 50% 68%
cb * F F F * JKL
1001 489 512 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 288 277 341

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




3_1_1. Do you approve or disapprove with how the following have handled the trucker-led protests over the last few weeks? - Prime Minister Justin Trudeau
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 459 542 233 397 371 49 142 467 343 74 274 312 340
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 489 512 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 288 277 341
435 225 210 142 126 167 62 111 144 118 47 131 107 149
Top 2 Box (Net) 43% 46% 41% 50% 36% 45% 43% 40% 43% 48% 50% 46% 39% 44%
D * *
129 73 56 27 32 70 27 35 42 26 9 30 30 60
Strongly approve 13% 15% 11% 10% 9% 19% 19% 13% 12% 11% 10% 11% 11% 18%
cD * * KL
305 152 154 115 94 % 35 76 102 92 37 101 77 89
Somewhat approve 31% 31% 30% 41% 27% 26% 24% 28% 30% 38% 40% 35% 28% 26%
DE * GH M* M
566 265 302 139 220 207 84 165 192 126 47 157 170 192
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 57% 54% 59% 50% 64% 55% 57% 60% 57% 52% 50% 54% 61% 56%
C * *
192 86 106 54 65 74 11 47 81 54 21 51 54 66
Somewhat disapprove 19% 18% 21% 19% 19% 20% 7% 17% 24% 22% 23% 18% 19% 19%
* F F *
374 178 196 86 155 133 73 118 11 72 26 106 116 126
Strongly disapprove 37% 36% 38% 30% 45% 36% 50% 43% 33% 29% 28% 37% 42% 37%
CE HI* HI *
1001 489 512 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 288 277 341
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




3_1_2. Do you approve or disapprove with how the following have handled the trucker-led protests over the last few weeks? - The senior leaders of the Conservative Party of Canada
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 459 542 233 397 371 49 142 467 343 74 274 312 340

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 489 512 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 288 277 341

380 182 198 121 130 128 70 113 114 82 40 123 96 120

Top 2 Box (Net) 38% 37% 39% 43% 38% 34% 48% 41% 34% 34% 43% 43% 35% 35%
* *

73 37 37 27 17 29 19 21 19 14 9 24 11 29

Strongly approve 7% 8% 7% 10% 5% 8% 13% 8% 6% 6% 10% 8% 4% 9%
* *

307 145 162 94 113 99 51 92 95 68 31 99 85 90

Somewhat approve 31% 30% 32% 34% 33% 27% 35% 33% 28% 28% 33% 34% 31% 26%
* *

621 308 313 160 216 245 76 163 221 161 53 165 181 222

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 62% 63% 61% 57% 62% 66% 52% 59% 66% 66% 57% 57% 65% 65%
* *

336 142 193 92 121 123 43 91 127 75 39 84 100 112

Somewhat disapprove 34% 29% 38% 33% 35% 33% 29% 33% 38% 31% 42% 29% 36% 33%
A * | *

285 165 120 68 96 122 33 72 94 86 14 81 80 110

Strongly disapprove 28% 34% 23% 24% 28% 33% 23% 26% 28% 35% 15% 28% 29% 32%

B * GH * J J

1001 489 512 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 288 277 341

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




3_1_3. Do you approve or disapprove with how the following have handled the trucker-led protests over the last few weeks? - The premier of your province
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 459 542 233 397 371 49 142 467 343 74 274 312 340
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 489 512 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 288 277 341
531 271 260 138 176 216 74 154 169 134 47 140 142 201
Top 2 Box (Net) 53% 55% 51% 49% 51% 58% 51% 56% 50% 55% 50% 49% 51% 59%
* * K
121 65 57 24 24 73 24 39 35 24 8 26 20 67
Strongly approve 12% 13% 11% 9% 7% 19% 16% 14% 10% 10% 8% 9% 7% 20%
cD * * KL
409 206 203 114 152 144 50 115 134 111 39 114 122 134
Somewhat approve 41% 42% 40% 40% 44% 38% 34% 42% 40% 45% 42% 39% 44% 39%
* *
470 219 252 143 170 157 72 122 167 109 46 148 135 141
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 47% 45% 49% 51% 49% 42% 49% 44% 50% 45% 50% 51% 49% 41%
* * M
267 111 155 81 89 % 40 73 94 59 33 73 72 88
Somewhat disapprove 27% 23% 30% 29% 26% 26% 27% 27% 28% 24% 36% 25% 26% 26%
A * *
204 107 96 62 81 61 32 49 73 50 13 75 62 53
Strongly disapprove 20% 22% 19% 22% 23% 16% 22% 18% 22% 20% 14% 26% 23% 15%
E * * M
1001 489 512 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 288 277 341
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




3_1_4. Do you approve or disapprove with how the following have handled the trucker-led protests over the last few weeks? - NDP Leader Jagmeet Singh
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 459 542 233 397 371 49 142 467 343 74 274 312 340
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 489 512 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 288 277 341
518 262 256 161 169 187 68 156 162 132 59 159 133 167
Top 2 Box (Net) 52% 54% 50% 57% 49% 50% 47% 56% 48% 54% 63% 55% 48% 49%
* *
85 47 38 29 23 33 18 30 18 19 10 26 19 30
Strongly approve 8% 10% 7% 10% 6% 9% 12% 11% 5% 8% 11% 9% 7% 9%
* H *
433 215 219 133 147 154 51 125 145 113 48 134 115 137
Somewhat approve 43% 44% 43% 47% 42% 41% 35% 45% 43% 46% 52% 46% 41% 40%
* *
483 227 255 120 177 186 78 121 173 111 35 129 143 174
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 48% 46% 50% 43% 51% 50% 53% 44% 52% 46% 37% 45% 52% 51%
* *
275 109 166 78 104 93 38 55 113 69 28 80 81 86
Somewhat disapprove 27% 22% 32% 28% 30% 25% 26% 20% 34% 28% 30% 28% 29% 25%
A * G *
208 118 90 42 73 93 40 66 60 42 7 49 63 88
Strongly disapprove 21% 24% 18% 15% 21% 25% 27% 24% 18% 17% 7% 17% 23% 26%
B C * * J JK
1001 489 512 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 288 277 341
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




3_1_5. Do you approve or disapprove with how the following have handled the trucker-led protests over the last few weeks? - People's Party Leader Maxime Bernier
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 459 542 233 397 371 49 142 467 343 74 274 312 340
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 489 512 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 288 277 341
292 143 149 112 112 69 54 101 77 60 39 116 76 62
Top 2 Box (Net) 29% 29% 29% 40% 32% 18% 37% 37% 23% 25% 42% 40% 27% 18%
E E H* HI LM* LM M
73 45 28 31 23 19 25 18 19 10 6 37 12 18
Strongly approve 7% 9% 5% 11% 7% 5% 17% 7% 6% 4% 6% 13% 4% 5%
E GHI* * LM
220 98 121 81 89 50 29 82 58 50 33 79 63 44
Somewhat approve 22% 20% 24% 29% 26% 13% 20% 30% 17% 21% 36% 27% 23% 13%
E E * HI M* M M
709 346 363 169 235 305 92 175 258 183 55 172 201 280
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 71% 71% 71% 60% 68% 82% 63% 63% 77% 75% 58% 60% 73% 82%
CcD * FG G * JK JKL
345 141 204 96 117 133 49 84 138 74 34 94 95 123
Somewhat disapprove 34% 29% 40% 34% 34% 36% 34% 31% 41% 30% 36% 33% 34% 36%
A * Gl *
364 205 158 74 118 172 43 91 120 110 21 78 106 157
Strongly disapprove 36% 42% 31% 26% 34% 46% 29% 33% 36% 45% 22% 27% 38% 46%
B cb * FGH * JK JK
1001 489 512 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 288 277 341
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




3_1_6. Do you approve or disapprove with how the following have handled the trucker-led protests over the last few weeks? - The truckers

_ = = = --- =
B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 459 542 233 397 371 49 142 467 343 74 274 312 340
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 489 512 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 288 277 341
356 188 168 114 145 97 70 112 107 67 30 133 102 90
Top 2 Box (Net) 36% 38% 33% 40% 42% 26% 48% 41% 32% 28% 32% 46% 37% 26%
E E HI* | * M M
139 71 69 40 58 42 32 52 37 19 10 48 44 37
Strongly approve 14% 14% 13% 14% 17% 11% 22% 19% 11% 8% 11% 17% 16% 11%
HI* HI *
217 117 99 74 87 55 38 60 70 48 20 85 58 53
Somewhat approve 22% 24% 19% 26% 25% 15% 26% 22% 21% 20% 21% 30% 21% 15%
E E * * LM
645 301 344 167 201 277 76 164 229 176 64 155 175 252
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 64% 62% 67% 60% 58% 74% 52% 59% 68% 72% 68% 54% 63% 74%
CcD * F FG * KL
241 107 134 76 84 81 37 62 83 60 34 66 67 74
Somewhat disapprove 24% 22% 26% 27% 24% 22% 25% 22% 25% 25% 36% 23% 24% 22%
* M *
404 194 210 92 117 195 39 102 146 116 29 89 108 178
Strongly disapprove 40% 40% 41% 33% 34% 52% 27% 37% 43% 48% 31% 31% 39% 52%
Ccb * F FG * JKL
1001 489 512 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 288 277 341
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




3_1. Do you approve or disapprove with how the following have handled the trucker-led protests over the last few weeks? - Top 2 Box Summary
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 459 542 233 397 371 49 142 467 343 74 274 312 340
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 489 512 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 288 277 341
435 225 210 142 126 167 62 111 144 118 47 131 107 149
Prime Minister Justin Trudeau 43% 46% 41% 50% 36% 45% 43% 40% 43% 48% 50% 46% 39% 44%
D * *
380 182 198 121 130 128 70 113 114 82 40 123 96 120
The senior leaders of the Conservative Party of Canada 38% 37% 39% 43% 38% 34% 48% 241% 34% 34% 43% 43% 35% 35%
* *
531 271 260 138 176 216 74 154 169 134 47 140 142 201
The premier of your province 53% 55% 51% 49% 51% 58% 51% 56% 50% 55% 50% 49% 51% 59%
* * K
518 262 256 161 169 187 68 156 162 132 59 159 133 167
NDP Leader Jagmeet Singh 52% 54% 50% 57% 49% 50% 47% 56% 48% 54% 63% 55% 48% 49%
* *
292 143 149 112 112 69 54 101 77 60 39 116 76 62
People's Party Leader Maxime Bernier 29% 29% 29% 40% 32% 18% 37% 37% 23% 25% 42% 40% 27% 18%
E E H* HI LM* LM M
356 188 168 114 145 97 70 112 107 67 30 133 102 90
The truckers 36% 38% 33% 40% 42% 26% 48% 41% 32% 28% 32% 46% 37% 26%

E E HI* | * M M




3_1. Do you approve or disapprove with how the following have handled the trucker-led protests over the last few weeks? - Bottom 2 Box Summary
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 459 542 233 397 371 49 142 467 343 74 274 312 340

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 489 512 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 288 277 341

566 265 302 139 220 207 84 165 192 126 47 157 170 192

Prime Minister Justin Trudeau 57% 54% 59% 50% 64% 55% 57% 60% 57% 52% 50% 54% 61% 56%
C * *

621 308 313 160 216 245 76 163 221 161 53 165 181 222

The senior leaders of the Conservative Party of Canada 62% 63% 61% 57% 62% 66% 52% 59% 66% 66% 57% 57% 65% 65%
* *

470 219 252 143 170 157 72 122 167 109 46 148 135 141

The premier of your province 47% 45% 49% 51% 49% 42% 49% 44% 50% 45% 50% 51% 49% 41%

* * M

483 227 255 120 177 186 78 121 173 111 35 129 143 174

NDP Leader Jagmeet Singh 48% 46% 50% 43% 51% 50% 53% 44% 52% 46% 37% 45% 52% 51%
* *

709 346 363 169 235 305 92 175 258 183 55 172 201 280

People's Party Leader Maxime Bernier 71% 71% 71% 60% 68% 82% 63% 63% 77% 75% 58% 60% 73% 82%

cb * FG G * JK JKL

645 301 344 167 201 277 76 164 229 176 64 155 175 252

The truckers 64% 62% 67% 60% 58% 74% 52% 59% 68% 72% 68% 54% 63% 74%

(&) * F FG * KL




4. As you know, the Canadian government and several provincial governments have recently reduced pandemic restrictions or will soon reduce their pandemic restrictions. Which of the following is closest to your view?
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 459 542 233 397 371 49 142 467 343 74 274 312 340
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 489 512 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 9 288 277 341
195 103 93 89 71 35 46 a4 64 a1 28 90 50 27
Governments are changing their pandemic restrictions
mostly due to pressure from the truck protestors. 20% 21% 18% 32% 21% 9% 32% 16% 19% 17% 29% 31% 18% 8%
DE E GlI* M* LM M
462 220 242 95 146 220 52 132 158 120 28 108 126 200

Governments are changing their pandemic restrictions
mostly due to progress we have made in controlling the

pandenmic. 46% 45% 47% 34% 42% 59% 35% 48% 47% 49% 30% 38% 46% 58%
D * * J IKL
344 167 177 % 129 118 48 100 113 82 38 90 100 115

Governments are changing their pandemic restrictions due
to a combination of pressure from the trucker protests and
because of the progress we have made in controlling the

pandemic. 34% 34% 35% 34% 37% 32% 33% 36% 34% 34% 41% 31% 36% 34%
* *
1001 489 512 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 288 277 341

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




5_1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - The Provincial Premiers are mostly responsible for these protests because they imposed unreasonable pandemic restrictions that have lasted too long.
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 459 542 233 397 371 49 142 467 343 74 274 312 340
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 489 512 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 288 277 341
393 207 186 144 162 87 86 102 128 77 43 148 124 77
Top 2 Box (Net) 39% 42% 36% 51% 47% 23% 59% 37% 38% 32% 46% 51% 45% 23%
E E GHI* M* M M
140 86 54 47 62 31 45 41 35 19 4 57 53 26
Strongly agree 14% 17% 11% 17% 18% 8% 31% 15% 10% 8% 4% 20% 19% 8%
B E E GHI* | * M ™M
253 122 131 96 100 56 40 61 93 59 39 91 72 51
Somewhat agree 25% 25% 26% 34% 29% 15% 28% 22% 28% 24% 42% 32% 26% 15%
E E * LM* M M
608 282 326 138 185 286 60 175 207 166 51 140 152 264
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 61% 58% 64% 49% 53% 77% 41% 63% 62% 68% 54% 49% 55% 77%
cD * F F F * JKL
322 150 172 76 114 132 39 83 108 92 30 82 87 124
Somewhat disagree 32% 31% 34% 27% 33% 35% 27% 30% 32% 38% 32% 28% 31% 36%
* *
286 132 154 62 70 154 21 92 99 73 21 58 65 141
Strongly disagree 29% 27% 30% 22% 20% 41% 14% 33% 30% 30% 22% 20% 24% 41%
(&) * F F F * JKL
1001 489 512 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 288 277 341
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




5_2. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - The truckers are mostly fringe anti-government political activists using pandemic restrictions as an excuse to cause general mayhem and disorder in Canada like the
January 6th protestors did in the US.
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 459 542 233 397 371 49 142 467 343 74 274 312 340
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 489 512 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 288 277 341
609 291 318 154 187 267 77 163 207 163 54 151 165 239
Top 2 Box (Net) 61% 59% 62% 55% 54% 72% 52% 59% 62% 67% 57% 52% 59% 70%
cD * * KL
286 147 140 56 79 151 28 83 98 78 14 59 78 136
Strongly agree 29% 30% 27% 20% 23% 40% 19% 30% 29% 32% 15% 21% 28% 40%
cD * * J JKL
322 145 178 98 108 116 49 80 109 85 40 92 87 103
Somewhat agree 32% 30% 35% 35% 31% 31% 34% 29% 32% 35% 43% 32% 31% 30%
* *
392 198 194 127 159 106 70 114 129 80 40 137 112 103
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 39% 41% 38% 45% 46% 28% 48% 41% 38% 33% 43% 48% 41% 30%
E E * * M M
190 85 105 77 72 42 29 50 64 47 28 75 46 42
Somewhat disagree 19% 17% 21% 27% 21% 11% 20% 18% 19% 19% 30% 26% 17% 12%
E E * LM* M
202 113 89 50 87 65 40 63 65 33 12 63 66 61
Strongly disagree 20% 23% 17% 18% 25% 17% 28% 23% 19% 14% 13% 22% 24% 18%
E * [ [ *
1001 489 512 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 288 277 341
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




5_3. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - Prime Minister Trudeau is mostly responsible for the trucker protests because he chose to make dealing with the pandemic a divisive political issue.
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 459 542 233 397 371 49 142 467 343 74 274 312 340
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 489 512 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 288 277 341
517 262 255 146 195 177 86 171 161 99 49 151 157 160
Top 2 Box (Net) 52% 53% 50% 52% 56% 47% 59% 62% 48% 41% 52% 52% 57% 47%
E 1* HI | * M
256 128 129 68 98 91 51 82 77 47 21 73 77 85
Strongly agree 26% 26% 25% 24% 28% 24% 35% 30% 23% 19% 22% 25% 28% 25%
I* | *
261 134 127 78 97 86 35 89 85 52 28 77 80 75
Somewhat agree 26% 27% 25% 28% 28% 23% 24% 32% 25% 21% 30% 27% 29% 22%
* | *
484 228 256 136 151 197 60 106 174 144 44 137 120 182
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 48% 47% 50% 48% 44% 53% 41% 38% 52% 59% 48% 48% 43% 53%
D * G FGH * L
261 107 154 83 92 87 34 49 99 79 31 77 74 79
Somewhat disagree 26% 22% 30% 29% 26% 23% 23% 18% 30% 33% 33% 27% 27% 23%
A * G G *
223 121 102 53 60 110 26 57 75 65 13 60 46 103
Strongly disagree 22% 25% 20% 19% 17% 29% 18% 21% 22% 27% 14% 21% 17% 30%
(&) * * JKL
1001 489 512 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 288 277 341
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




5_4. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - The Conservative Party and their senior leaders are responsible for these truck protest because they initially encouraged the protestors.
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 459 542 233 397 371 49 142 467 343 74 274 312 340
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 489 512 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 288 277 341
497 250 247 151 151 194 62 143 164 128 54 139 134 169
Top 2 Box (Net) 50% 51% 48% 54% 44% 52% 43% 52% 49% 52% 57% 48% 48% 50%
D * *
106 64 43 27 31 48 16 21 41 28 6 27 30 44
Strongly agree 11% 13% 8% 10% 9% 13% 11% 8% 12% 12% 6% 9% 11% 13%
B * *
390 186 204 124 120 146 46 121 123 99 48 112 104 125
Somewhat agree 39% 38% 40% 44% 35% 39% 32% 44% 37% 41% 51% 39% 38% 37%
* *
504 240 265 130 195 179 84 133 171 116 40 149 143 172
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 50% 49% 52% 46% 56% 48% 57% 48% 51% 48% 43% 52% 52% 50%
c * *
344 160 184 89 143 112 64 86 116 78 29 108 100 107
Somewhat disagree 34% 33% 36% 32% 41% 30% 44% 31% 34% 32% 31% 37% 36% 31%
CE * *
160 79 81 41 52 67 19 48 56 37 11 41 42 65
Strongly disagree 16% 16% 16% 15% 15% 18% 13% 17% 17% 15% 12% 14% 15% 19%
* *
1001 489 512 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 288 277 341
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




5_5. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - | believe the Prime Minister is focusing on the issues that matter most to me.
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 459 542 233 397 371 49 142 467 343 74 274 312 340
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 489 512 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 288 277 341
425 215 210 140 111 174 76 106 130 114 46 129 92 158
Top 2 Box (Net) 42% 44% 41% 50% 32% 47% 52% 38% 39% 47% 49% 45% 33% 46%
D D * H L* L L
102 57 45 25 17 59 22 35 25 20 8 25 16 52
Strongly agree 10% 12% 9% 9% 5% 16% 15% 13% 8% 8% 8% 9% 6% 15%
cD * * KL
323 158 165 115 94 115 54 71 105 94 38 104 75 106
Somewhat agree 32% 32% 32% 41% 27% 31% 37% 26% 31% 39% 41% 36% 27% 31%
DE * GH *
576 274 302 142 235 199 71 170 205 130 47 159 185 183
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 58% 56% 59% 50% 68% 53% 48% 62% 61% 53% 51% 55% 67% 54%
CE * | * JKM
277 119 158 84 115 79 32 71 106 68 36 79 88 73
Somewhat disagree 28% 24% 31% 30% 33% 21% 22% 26% 32% 28% 38% 27% 32% 21%
E E * M* M
298 155 144 58 121 120 39 99 100 61 12 80 97 110
Strongly disagree 30% 32% 28% 20% 35% 32% 27% 36% 30% 25% 12% 28% 35% 32%
C C * | * J J J
1001 489 512 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 288 277 341
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




5_6. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - | believe my Premier is focusing on the issues that matter most to me.
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 459 542 233 397 371 49 142 467 343 74 274 312 340
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 489 512 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 288 277 341
501 258 244 134 143 224 79 144 161 118 39 131 124 207
Top 2 Box (Net) 50% 53% 48% 48% 41% 60% 54% 52% 48% 48% 42% 46% 45% 61%
cD * * JKL
100 60 40 23 26 51 18 29 29 23 3 31 20 45
Strongly agree 10% 12% 8% 8% 8% 14% 13% 11% 9% 9% 4% 11% 7% 13%
D * * L
401 198 203 112 117 173 61 114 131 95 36 101 103 162
Somewhat agree 40% 40% 40% 40% 34% 46% 42% 41% 39% 39% 38% 35% 37% 47%
D * * KL
500 232 268 147 203 150 67 133 174 125 54 157 153 134
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 50% 47% 52% 52% 59% 40% 46% 48% 52% 52% 58% 54% 55% 39%
E E * M* M M
266 122 144 74 103 89 24 69 98 75 35 72 77 81
Somewhat disagree 27% 25% 28% 26% 30% 24% 16% 25% 29% 31% 37% 25% 28% 24%
* F *
234 110 124 73 100 61 43 63 77 50 20 85 76 54
Strongly disagree 23% 22% 24% 26% 29% 16% 30% 23% 23% 21% 21% 29% 27% 16%
E E * * M M
1001 489 512 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 288 277 341
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




5_7. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - While it took some time to happen, | believe the way the Ottawa and other truck protests were ended was the best way to handle it given the circumstances.
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 459 542 233 397 371 49 142 467 343 74 274 312 340
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 489 512 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 288 277 341
590 295 296 168 186 236 92 183 181 134 50 168 159 212
Top 2 Box (Net) 59% 60% 58% 60% 54% 63% 63% 66% 54% 55% 54% 58% 58% 62%
D * HI *
149 76 74 33 38 78 23 53 45 28 7 37 37 69
Strongly agree 15% 15% 14% 12% 11% 21% 16% 19% 13% 11% 7% 13% 13% 20%
cb * | * JKL
441 219 222 135 148 158 69 130 136 106 43 131 123 143
Somewhat agree 44% 45% 43% 48% 43% 42% 47% 47% 41% 44% 46% 45% 44% 42%
* *
411 195 216 113 160 137 54 93 154 109 43 121 117 129
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 41% 40% 42% 40% 46% 37% 37% 34% 46% 45% 46% 42% 42% 38%
E * G G *
247 122 125 69 96 82 27 53 96 72 32 66 69 80
Somewhat disagree 25% 25% 24% 25% 28% 22% 18% 19% 29% 29% 34% 23% 25% 23%
* G G *
164 72 91 44 64 56 27 40 58 38 12 54 48 49
Strongly disagree 16% 15% 18% 16% 18% 15% 19% 15% 17% 15% 13% 19% 18% 14%
* *
1001 489 512 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 288 277 341
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




5_8. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - If Canadians weren't suffering as much economic hardship as they are these trucker protests never would have happened.

_ = = = --- =
B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 459 542 233 397 371 49 142 467 343 74 274 312 340
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 489 512 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 288 277 341
477 229 248 153 171 152 80 140 152 104 51 144 147 134
Top 2 Box (Net) 48% 47% 48% 54% 49% 41% 55% 51% 45% 43% 55% 50% 53% 39%
E E * M* M M
120 54 66 27 46 47 18 39 40 24 8 34 36 42
Strongly agree 12% 11% 13% 9% 13% 13% 12% 14% 12% 10% 9% 12% 13% 12%
* *
357 175 182 126 125 105 62 101 113 81 43 111 111 92
Somewhat agree 36% 36% 36% 45% 36% 28% 43% 37% 34% 33% 46% 38% 40% 27%
E * M* M M
524 260 264 128 175 221 66 136 183 139 42 144 129 208
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 52% 53% 52% 46% 51% 59% 45% 49% 55% 57% 45% 50% 47% 61%
cD * * JKL
341 167 174 84 116 141 37 93 120 91 25 102 78 134
Somewhat disagree 34% 34% 34% 30% 34% 38% 25% 34% 36% 38% 27% 35% 28% 39%
* * L
183 93 90 45 59 80 29 43 63 48 17 42 51 73
Strongly disagree 18% 19% 18% 16% 17% 21% 20% 16% 19% 20% 18% 14% 18% 22%
* *
1001 489 512 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 288 277 341
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




5_9. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - Protests like those organized by the truckers are a legitimate way to get the government to change their policies.

_ = = = --- =
B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 459 542 233 397 371 49 142 467 343 74 274 312 340
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 489 512 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 288 277 341
408 213 195 133 159 116 82 120 128 77 48 134 123 102
Top 2 Box (Net) 41% 43% 38% 47% 46% 31% 56% 44% 38% 32% 52% 46% 45% 30%
E E HI* [ M* M M
120 67 53 36 46 38 26 36 39 19 10 40 34 36
Strongly agree 12% 14% 10% 13% 13% 10% 18% 13% 12% 8% 11% 14% 12% 10%
|* *
288 146 142 97 113 78 56 85 89 58 38 9% 89 67
Somewhat agree 29% 30% 28% 34% 33% 21% 38% 31% 27% 24% 41% 33% 32% 20%
E E I* M* M M
593 277 316 149 187 258 64 156 207 166 45 154 153 239
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 59% 57% 62% 53% 54% 69% 44% 56% 62% 68% 48% 54% 55% 70%
D * F FG * JKL
273 128 145 77 89 106 35 65 98 75 24 80 67 100
Somewhat disagree 27% 26% 28% 27% 26% 28% 24% 24% 29% 31% 26% 28% 24% 29%
* *
320 149 172 71 98 151 29 91 109 91 21 74 86 139
Strongly disagree 32% 30% 34% 25% 28% 41% 20% 33% 33% 38% 22% 26% 31% 41%
D * F * JKL
1001 489 512 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 288 277 341
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




5_10. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - Now that | have seen what the truckers have been able to achieve with their protests, I'm tempted to participate in a similar protest to change government policy.

_ = = = --- =
B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 459 542 233 397 371 49 142 467 343 74 274 312 340
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 489 512 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 288 277 341
255 143 113 99 89 68 46 86 70 53 35 103 56 61
Top 2 Box (Net) 26% 29% 22% 35% 26% 18% 32% 31% 21% 22% 37% 36% 20% 18%
B DE E * HI LM* LM
76 44 32 29 29 17 12 32 22 11 6 32 21 17
Strongly agree 8% 9% 6% 10% 8% 5% 8% 12% 6% 4% 6% 11% 7% 5%
E * | * M
179 99 80 70 60 50 35 54 48 42 29 71 36 44
Somewhat agree 18% 20% 16% 25% 17% 13% 24% 20% 14% 17% 31% 25% 13% 13%
E * LM* LM
746 347 399 183 257 306 100 190 266 190 59 185 220 280
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 74% 71% 78% 65% 74% 82% 68% 69% 79% 78% 63% 64% 80% 82%
A C cD * G G * JK JK
218 111 107 74 96 48 33 52 78 55 22 78 75 43
Somewhat disagree 22% 23% 21% 26% 28% 13% 23% 19% 23% 23% 23% 27% 27% 13%
E E * * M M
528 236 292 109 161 258 67 138 188 135 37 107 145 237
Strongly disagree 53% 48% 57% 39% 47% 69% 46% 50% 56% 56% 40% 37% 52% 69%
A (&) * * K JKL
1001 489 512 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 288 277 341
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




5. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - Top 2 Box Summary

= w-----
L Mo

A c
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 459 542 233 397 371 49 142 467 343 74 274 312 340
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 489 512 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 288 277 341
393 207 186 144 162 87 86 102 128 77 43 148 124 77
The Provincial Premiers are mostly responsible for these
protests because they imposed unreasonable pandemic
restrictions that have lasted too long. 39% 42% 36% 51% 47% 23% 59% 37% 38% 32% 46% 51% 45% 23%
E E GHI* M* M M
609 291 318 154 187 267 77 163 207 163 54 151 165 239
The truckers are mostly fringe anti-government political
activists using pandemic restrictions as an excuse to cause
general mayhem and disorder in Canada like the January 6th
protestors did in the US. 61% 59% 62% 55% 54% 72% 52% 59% 62% 67% 57% 52% 59% 70%
cD * * KL
517 262 255 146 195 177 86 171 161 99 49 151 157 160
Prime Minister Trudeau is mostly responsible for the trucker
protests because he chose to make dealing with the
pandemic a divisive political issue. 52% 53% 50% 52% 56% 47% 59% 62% 48% 41% 52% 52% 57% 47%
E 1* HI | * M
497 250 247 151 151 194 62 143 164 128 54 139 134 169
The Conservative Party and their senior leaders are
responsible for these truck protest because they initially
encouraged the protestors. 50% 51% 48% 54% 44% 52% 43% 52% 49% 52% 57% 48% 48% 50%
> * *
425 215 210 140 111 174 76 106 130 114 46 129 92 158
| believe the Prime Minister is focusing on the issues that
matter most to me. 42% 44% 41% 50% 32% 47% 52% 38% 39% 47% 49% 45% 33% 46%
D D * H L L L
501 258 244 134 143 224 79 144 161 118 39 131 124 207
I believe my Premier is focusing on the issues that matter
most to me. 50% 53% 48% 48% 41% 60% 54% 52% 48% 48% 42% 46% 45% 61%
cD * * KL
590 295 296 168 186 236 92 183 181 134 50 168 159 212
While it took some time to happen, | believe the way the
Ottawa and other truck protests were ended was the best
way to handle it given the circumstances. 59% 60% 58% 60% 54% 63% 63% 66% 54% 55% 54% 58% 58% 62%
D * HI *
477 229 248 153 171 152 80 140 152 104 51 144 147 134
If Canadians weren't suffering as much economic hardship
as they are these trucker protests never would have
happened. 48% 47% 48% 54% 49% 41% 55% 51% 45% 43% 55% 50% 53% 39%
E E * M* M M
408 213 195 133 159 116 82 120 128 77 48 134 123 102
Protests like those organized by the truckers are a legitimate
way to get the government to change their policies. 41% 43% 38% 47% 46% 31% 56% 44% 38% 32% 52% 46% 45% 30%
E E HI* | M* M M
255 143 113 99 89 68 46 86 70 53 35 103 56 61
Now that | have seen what the truckers have been able to
achieve with their protests, I'm tempted to participate in a
similar protest to change government policy.
26% 29% 22% 35% 26% 18% 32% 31% 21% 22% 37% 36% 20% 18%
B DE E * HI LM* LM




5. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - Bottom 2 Box Summary

= w-----
L Mo

A c
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 459 542 233 397 371 49 142 467 343 74 274 312 340
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 489 512 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 288 277 341
608 282 326 138 185 286 60 175 207 166 51 140 152 264
The Provincial Premiers are mostly responsible for these
protests because they imposed unreasonable pandemic
restrictions that have lasted too long. 61% 58% 64% 49% 53% 77% 41% 63% 62% 68% 54% 49% 55% 77%
cD * F F F * KL
392 198 194 127 159 106 70 114 129 80 40 137 112 103
The truckers are mostly fringe anti-government political
activists using pandemic restrictions as an excuse to cause
general mayhem and disorder in Canada like the January 6th
protestors did in the US. 39% 1% 38% 45% 6% 28% 8% 1% 38% 33% 3% 8% 1% 30%
E E * * M M
484 228 256 136 151 197 60 106 174 144 44 137 120 182
Prime Minister Trudeau is mostly responsible for the trucker
protests because he chose to make dealing with the
pandemic a divisive political issue. 48% 47% 50% 48% 44% 53% 41% 38% 52% 59% 48% 48% 43% 53%
D * G FGH * L
504 240 265 130 195 179 84 133 171 116 40 149 143 172
The Conservative Party and their senior leaders are
responsible for these truck protest because they initially
encouraged the protestors. 50% 49% 52% 46% 56% 48% 57% 48% 51% 48% 43% 52% 52% 50%
c * *
576 274 302 142 235 199 71 170 205 130 47 159 185 183
| believe the Prime Minister is focusing on the issues that
matter most to me. 58% 56% 59% 50% 68% 53% 48% 62% 61% 53% 51% 55% 67% 54%
CE * | * JKM
500 232 268 147 203 150 67 133 174 125 54 157 153 134
I believe my Premier is focusing on the issues that matter
most to me. 50% 47% 52% 52% 59% 40% 46% 48% 52% 52% 58% 54% 55% 39%
E E * M* M M
411 195 216 113 160 137 54 93 154 109 43 121 117 129
While it took some time to happen, | believe the way the
Ottawa and other truck protests were ended was the best
way to handle it given the circumstances. 41% 40% 42% 40% 46% 37% 37% 34% 46% 45% 46% 42% 42% 38%
E * G G *
524 260 264 128 175 221 66 136 183 139 42 144 129 208
If Canadians weren't suffering as much economic hardship
as they are these trucker protests never would have
happened. 52% 53% 52% 46% 51% 59% 45% 49% 55% 57% 45% 50% 47% 61%
D * * KL
593 277 316 149 187 258 64 156 207 166 45 154 153 239
Protests like those organized by the truckers are a legitimate
way to get the government to change their policies. 59% 57% 62% 53% 54% 69% 44% 56% 62% 68% 48% 54% 55% 70%
D * F FG * KL
746 347 399 183 257 306 100 190 266 190 59 185 220 280
Now that | have seen what the truckers have been able to
achieve with their protests, I'm tempted to participate in a
similar protest to change government policy.
74% 71% 78% 65% 74% 82% 68% 69% 79% 78% 63% 64% 80% 82%
A c cD * G G * K K




